114
SnPb Multilayer Varistors
Multilayer Varistors with Tin/Lead Termination
HOW TO ORDER – STATIC GUARD
HOW TO ORDER – TRANSGUARD®
VCLD 06
VCLD 1206 R B18 400D
LC X R18 500 B
Varistor
Leaded
Termination
(Sn/Pb)
Case
Size
06 = 0603
08 = 0805
12 = 1206
Varistor
Leaded
Termination
(Sn/Pb)
Case
Size
0603
0805
1206
1210
Packaging
D = 7” (1000)
R = 7” (4000 or
2000)
T = 13” (10,000)
Termination
B = Sn/Pb
(5% Pb Min)
Energy
Rating
Clamping
Voltage
Energy
Rating
Low Cap
Design
Energy
Rating
X = 0.05J
A = 0.1J
Packaging
D = 7” (1000)
R = 7” (4000)
T = 13” (10,000)
Working
Voltage
18 = 18Vdc
Clamping
Voltage
500 = 50V
Termination
B = Sn/Pb
(5% Pb Min)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX designed specific TransGuard® and StaticGuard VCLD series with Sn/Pb termination (5% Pb Min)
to support customers that cannot accept pure tin components in their applications. They have the advantage of
offering bi-directional overvoltage protection against transient events such as ESD, inductive switching, lightning,
NEMP as well as EMI/RFI attenuation in a single SMT package.
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS